76

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Date: August 2, 2005
Tapes: 24A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 24A
002

008

031
033
040
042
044
048
053

064
066

088

090
105
138

144

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Devlin,
Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senators Bates, Winters

Chair Schrader

Calls meeting to order at 12:00 pm

Work Session HB 5164 A-Economic and Community Development Department

Sen. Johnson

Sen. Nelson
Chair Schrader
Sen. Morse
Chair Schrader
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Gordly

Mike Salsgiver,
Director, Economic
and Community
Development

Vice-Chair Carter

Robin Lamonte,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the —A3
amendments.

Questions where money comes from.

Responds.

Questions add back.

Responds.

Clarifies packages.

Questions the Economic and Community Development board.

Responds.

Questions budget note.

Responds.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters

Work Session HB 2588 A-Relating to study of chiropractic services provided in workers’

compensation claims

Sen. Westlund
Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
Expresses concern regarding portions of measure.

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Vote: 6-2-2

Aye: Sens Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund
No: Sens Carter, Schrader

Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters

Work Session HB 3466 A-Relating to Oregon State Lottery funding of sports programs at
institutions of higher education.

Adrienne Sexton,
Legislative Fiscal

Discusses bill.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET— 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

77

Date: August 2, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments
Office
176 Sen. Johnson Questions legality.
191 Ms. Sexton Responds.
195 Vice-Chair Carter Discusses reasons for voting no.
209 Sen. Devlin Moves approval of —A2 amendments to HB 3466.
211 Chair Schrader Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters
212 Sen. Johnson Questions where $3 million annually would go.
215 Chair Schrader Responds it is subject to budget discussion.
228 Sen. Devlin Moves HB 3466 be reported out do pass as amended.
232 Chair Schrader Declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 7—-1-2
Ayes: Sens Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Schrader,
Westlund
No: Sen. Carter
Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters
234 Chair Schrader Adjourns meeting at 12:17 pm.
EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 — Pony for HB 5164
Exhibit #2 — Measure Materials for HB 5164
Exhibit #3 — Pony for HB 2588
Exhibit #4 — Measure Materials for HB 2588
Exhibit #5 — Measure Materials for HB 3466



