## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION

## TAPE LOG

This tane log su	nmarizes committee proceedi	Date: August 2, 2005 Tapes: 24A ngs. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.	
Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
	Members Present: Se Gordly, Johnson, Mors	enator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Devlin, e, Nelson, Westlund	
	Members Excused: Senators Bates, Winters		
TAPE 24A			
002	Chair Schrader	Calls meeting to order at 12:00 pm	
	Work Session HB 516	64 A-Economic and Community Development Department	
008	Sen. Johnson	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the –A3 amendments.	
031	Sen. Nelson	Questions where money comes from.	
033	Chair Schrader	Responds.	
040	Sen. Morse	Questions add back.	
042	Chair Schrader	Responds.	
044	Sen. Johnson	Clarifies packages.	
048	Sen. Gordly	Questions the Economic and Community Development board.	
053	Mike Salsgiver, Director, Economic and Community Development	Responds.	
064	Vice-Chair Carter	Questions budget note.	
066	Robin Lamonte, Legislative Fiscal Office	Responds.	
088	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 8-0-2	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters	
	Work Session HB 258 compensation claims	38 A-Relating to study of chiropractic services provided in workers' 5	
090	Sen. Westlund	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.	
105	Sen. Johnson	Expresses concern regarding portions of measure.	
138	Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.	
		Vote: 6-2-2	
		Aye: Sens Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund	
		No: Sens Carter, Schrader	
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters	
	Work Session HB 346 institutions of higher	66 A-Relating to Oregon State Lottery funding of sports programs at education.	

144	Adrienne Sexton,	Discusses bill.
	Legislative Fiscal	

## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET- 2005 SESSION TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Office	
176	Sen. Johnson	Questions legality.
191	Ms. Sexton	Responds.
195	Vice-Chair Carter	Discusses reasons for voting no.
209	Sen. Devlin	Moves approval of –A2 amendments to HB 3466.
211	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters
212	Sen. Johnson	Questions where \$3 million annually would go.
215	Chair Schrader	Responds it is subject to budget discussion.
228	Sen. Devlin	Moves HB 3466 be reported out do pass as amended.
232	Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 7 – 1 – 2
		Ayes: Sens Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Schrader, Westlund
		No: Sen. Carter
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters
234	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 12:17 pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

## EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 – Pony for HB 5164 Exhibit #2 – Measure Materials for HB 5164

Exhibit #3 – Pony for HB 2588

Exhibit #4 – Measure Materials for HB 2588

Exhibit #5 – Measure Materials for HB 3466

Date: August 2, 2005